completion of the scope of services under the Agreement, including any warranty period, unless 
otherwise terminated in accordance with Section 17 below.   

3. Payment of Fees and Expenses 

CITY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR the amount set forth in Exhibit B entitled “Compensation” Total 
compensation shall not exceed Two Million Six Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-One 
and 22/00 Dollars ($2,672,831.22) unless upon written modification to this Agreement signed by both 
parties.  CONTRACTOR shall submit progress payment invoices to CITY no more frequently than monthly.  

All invoices, including detailed backup, shall be sent to City of Sunnyvale, attention Accounts